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SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 2006 

H.P. 1525 House of Representatives, January 26, 1984 

Approved for introduction by the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint 
Rule 26. 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs is 
suggested and ordered printed. 

EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative Connolly of Portland. 
Cosponsored by Representative Reeves of Pittston. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR 

AN ACT to Appropriate Funds from the 
General Fund for Public Transportation. 

20 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
21 follows: 

22 Appropriation. The following funds are appropri-
23 ated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 
24 of this Act. 

25 1984-85 

26 TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

All Other 

These funds are to be 
used for mass public 
transportation across the 
State as matching funds 
for available federal 

$375,000 



1 capital funds and as 
2 funds to offset a larger 
3 proportion of operating 
4 costs. 

5 STATEMENT OF FACT 

6 The purpose of this bill is to appropriate 
7 $375,000 for the support of mass public transporta-
8 tion. The funds will be used to match available fed-
9 e~al funds and to offset a larger proportion of oper-

10 ating costs. 

11 5174011184 
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