MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1 2	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
3 4	ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVENTH LEGISLATURE
5 6	Legislative Document No. 2006
7 8	H.P. 1525 House of Representatives, January 26, 1984
9	Approved for introduction by the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 26.
10	Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs is suggested and ordered printed.
	EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk
11	Presented by Representative Connolly of Portland. Cosponsored by Representative Reeves of Pittston.
. 12 . 13	STATE OF MAINE
14	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD
15 16	NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR
17 18 19	AN ACT to Appropriate Funds from the General Fund for Public Transportation.
20 21	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:
22 23 24	Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
25	<u>1984-85</u>
26	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
27	All Other \$375,000
28	These funds are to be
29 30	used for mass public transportation across the
31	State as matching funds
32	for available federal

1 2 3 4	capital funds and as funds to offset a larger proportion of operating costs.
5	STATEMENT OF FACT
6 7 8 9	The purpose of this bill is to appropriate \$375,000 for the support of mass public transportation. The funds will be used to match available federal funds and to offset a larger proportion of operating costs.
11	5174011184